



Vilnius, 22. 09. 2011  
EIGE/dt D/2011/ 333

Tender: EIGE/2011/OPER/19  
Extension of Integrated Library System and creation of a hub for existing digital resources

Subject: Answers to requests for clarifications regarding the Tender

Dear Sir/ Madam,

From a potential tenderer we received 2 questions which might be of general interest. Please find herewith the answers to this question.

Sincerely yours,

Procurement Team  
EIGE



Question 1:

ILL. It is mentioned into the scope (1.2) the following: "management of inter-library loans (ILL)"...but at the activities of the extension of the ILS is only mentioned the management of serials and acquisitions, and the circulation control. Could you please clarify this issue?

Answer 1:

The Inter-library Loans (ILL) function should be included in the activities of the extension of the ILS.

Question 2:

Do we have only to deliver one original?

Answer 2:

Please submit a tender in triplicate (one original and two copies)

